

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5663/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2006 in CMP No. 285/2005
& SASR No. 69728/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAMIDI SUDHERSHAN REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GAVVA HANUMANTHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 are yet not served.

Dasti service is allowed to unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 17.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

