

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 &amp; 3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).5663/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2006 in CMP No. 285/2005 & SASR No. 69728/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)RAMIDI SUDHERSHAN REDDY & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GAVVA HANUMANTHA REDDY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 2: (Application for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased responde  
nt)I.A. No. 3: (Application for Condn. Delay in filing application for substitution)  
(With office report dt. 30.04.2007)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Paramaswaran, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganpathi, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Misra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit &amp; Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the respondents do not object to the condonation of delay.

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. Consequently I.A. No. 2 is allowed. Name of respondent no.  
5(deceased) be deleted from the array of parties and her Lrs. are taken on record. Amended Cau  
se  
Title be filed within a week.

Neeta

(J.S. RAWAT)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.