

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5663/2006

RAMIDI SUDHERSHAN REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAVVA HANUMANTHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. I. Madhavi, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of the order of last chance, no counter affidavit has
been filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd